Adding to this R linear feet to cover four mail-
holes each two felt square to be installed in East Forty-sixth street, we have a total 
length of 457 fu. ct. In accordance with the schedule adopted by the Board fixing the 
rate of charge for such privilege, the compensation should be seven hundred and sixty-
eight dollars and forty' cents ($768.41)) per atlnunl: such compensation to continence 
oil the date of the approval of the consent liv the Mayor. After consultation with 
the represcn'alive of tL', petitioner, it has been provided that construction shall be 
completed within f in  t 4 I nl, tnths from the (late of approval by the Mayor.

[...]

in or under said East Fifty-ninth street and Third avenue by virtue of this 
consent shall cease and determine. 

2. The said Bloomingdale Bros., its successors or assigns, shall pay into the 
treasury of The City of New York, as compensation for the privilege hereby granted. 
the annual sum of eight hundred and seventy-four dollars and 20 cents ($874.20). 
Such payments shall be made in advance on November 1 of each year, provided, how-
ever, that the first payment shall be made within thirty (30) days of the approval 
of this consent by the Mayor, and shall be only that proportion of eight hundred and 
seventy-four dollars and twenty cents ($874.20). as the time between the approval of 
this consent by the Mayor and November 1 following bears to the whole year. Such 
payments shall not be considered its any manner in the nature of a tax, but shall 
be in addition to any and all taxes of whatsoever kind or description now or here-